I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

						Committee	PUBLIC	DATE	
				Date of	Data	/ Ofc	HEARING	DATE COMMITTEE	
					Date				
Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	DATE	REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
297-33 (COR)	T. C. Ada	Relative to commending and congratulating Matson	02/23/16	02/25/16					02/25/16
		Guam for its twenty (20) years of dedicated service to	1:34 p.m.	10:00 a.m.					
		Guam; and to further extending a warm and sincere Un							
		Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to Matson Guam for its							
		dedication, commitment, and exemplary service to our							
		island's community.							

I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2016 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 297-33 (COR)

Introduced by:

T. C. Ada
R. J. Respicio
V. Anthony Ada
FRANK B. AGUON, JR.
Frank F. Blas, Jr.
B. J.F. Cruz
James V. Espaldon
Brant T. McCreadie
Tommy Morrison
T. R. Muña Barnes
Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
Michael F.Q. San Nicolas
Mary Camacho Torres
N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.
Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to commending and congratulating Matson Guam for its twenty (20) years of dedicated service to Guam; and to further extending a warm and sincere *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to Matson Guam for its dedication, commitment, and exemplary service to our island's community.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

- 2 MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN:
- WHEREAS, from 1996 to the present time, Matson has provided a vital lifeline
- 4 to the economies of Hawaii, Alaska, Guam, Micronesia, and selected south Pacific

1 islands, and has operated a premium, expedited service from China to Southern

2 California; and

WHEREAS, on February 1, 1996, Matson established its Guam office and provided weekly service to Guam and the CNMI, and bi-weekly service to the surrounding Micronesia Islands. Over the past four (4) years, Matson has been the only container carrier servicing Guam, and it has provided continuous uninterrupted services since its inception; and

WHEREAS, Matson has made numerous contributions to the various island communities throughout Micronesia through the *Matson Foundation* with an estimated monetary contribution for 2016 of over Two Hundred Thirty-eight Thousand Dollars (\$238,000); and

WHEREAS, Matson has taken a leadership role in promoting "green" initiatives in our business and community service with activities like the *Adahi I Tano*' Program. The Program began in 2013 and, to date, more than five (5) dozen different non-profit organizations on Guam have conducted close to eighty (80) cleanups that have benefited our environment while earning money for their good causes. Matson has appreciated working with so many deserving local organizations; and

WHEREAS, through the *Adahi I Tano*' program, Matson donates the use of container equipment on Guam for environmental cleanup projects arranged by non-profit organizations and pays for the trucking expenses incurred in the delivery and pickup of the container. Then, the non-profit organizations that successfully complete a cleanup receive a Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) cash contribution from Matson Guam; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam, commend and congratulate Matson Guam on its twenty (20) years of

- dedicated service to Guam; and does further extend a warm and sincere *Un Dångkolo*
- 2 Na Si Yu'os Ma'ase' to Matson Guam for its dedication, commitment, and exemplary
- 3 service to our island's community; and be it further
- 4 **RESOLVED,** that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules
- 5 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of
- 6 the same be thereafter transmitted to Matson Guam; and to the Honorable Edward J.B.
- 7 Calvo, I Maga'låhen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN ON THE 25TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2016.

BENJAMIN J.F. CRUZ

Acting Speaker

RORY J. RESPICIO

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

TINA ROSE MUNA BARÑES

Legislative Secretary

COMMITTEE VOTING SHEET

Resolution No. 297-33 (COR) – T. C. Ada – "Relative to commending and congratulating Matson Guam for its twenty (20) years of dedicated service to Guam; and to further extending a warm and sincere *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to Matson Guam for its dedication, commitment, and exemplary service to our island's community."

	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT # AD/OPT	TO ABSTAIN
Senator Rory J. Respicio Chairperson		The state of the s	YHR		
Senator Thomas C. Ada Vice-Chairperson					
Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Member	e-whe	2-24-16	V		3
Vice-Speaker Benjamin J.F. Cruz Member	e-vote	2-24-16	/		
Legislative Secretary Tina Rose Muña Barnes Member	e-vote	2-25-16			8 >
Senator Frank B. Aguon, Jr. Member	e-vote	2-24-16	No.		**************************************
Senator Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Member					
Senator Michael F.Q. San Nicolas Member	e-vote	2-26-16	/		
Senator Nerissa B. Underwood, Ph.D. Member					
Senator V. Anthony Ada Minority Leader	e-vote	2.24-16			
Senator Mary Camacho Torres Minority Member	and a 1 management of 10 miles and 10 miles				

Minority Member			 		
For Sponsor's Office Use Only	eggeneral get the telescope de la company	y y y y y y y y y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y			
Sponsor Signature: Braine De Staff Contact Person: Blaine De	BD. dasco			m military and an annual and an annual and an annual and an an annual and an an annual and an an annual and an	
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only			 		
Name: Return Ret	ned NV	······································		w	
Date: 2/25414			 10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-1		
Notes:			 		